
Stoke Play/Stableford

Events
Ohio Four-Ball 

(gross)

CDGA Am/Am 

Scratch

CDGA Mid 

Am/Sr Am

CDGA Mid Am

CDGA Senior

CDGA TOC

CDGA Super Senior

Gross

Ohio

Amateur

Ohio Mid Am

Ohio Sr. Am

WOSGA Sr. Am. US Open US Sr. Open

Winner 50 50 75 50 125 100 1000 1000

Runner Up 35 35 60 35 100 75 700 700

Top 5 25 25 45 25 80 60 550 550

Top 10 20 60 45 450 450

Top 15 40 20 400

Top 20 20 350

Top 25 300 300

Make Cut at Championship 250 250

Qualify for Championship 150 150

Qualify for Sectional 75

Match Play Events

US Four Ball

& Women's Four 

Ball CDGA Am CDGA Sr. Am

CDGA Women's 

Am

WOSGA

Amateur

WOSGA 

Mid Amateur

Winner 200 100 100 100 125 100

Runner Up 175 75 75 75 100 75

Semis 150 60 60 60 80 60

Quarters 125 45 45 60 45

Rd 16 100 30 30 40

Rd 32 50 15

Match Play RD of 32

Qualify 25

CDGA Intrastate Team Points
Top 2 Female Amateurs, Top 2 Male Amateurs and Top 2 Male Senior Amateurs (age 55 and over this year)

 will be invited to play in 2021 Intrastate Matches.

Points will be calculated from Jan 1, 2020 through September 7, 2021

Points earned from Jan 1, 2021 through September 7, 2021 will be doubled.

Must be a member of CDGA and 25 years or older on or before October 13, 2021

US Mid, Am, Sr. Am &

US Women's Mid, Am, Sr. Am

400

350

300

250

2021 Ohio Intrastate Championship will

be played at Moraine CC, October 12-13, 2021

200

150

100

50


