CDGA Intrastate Team Points



Top 2 Female Amateurs, Top 2 Male Amateurs and Top 2 Male Senior Amateurs (age 55 and over this year) will be invited to play in 2021 Intrastate Matches.



Points will be calculated from Jan 1, 2020 through September 7, 2021 Points earned from Jan 1, 2021 through September 7, 2021 will be doubled. Must be a member of CDGA and 25 years or older on or before October 13, 2021

				_				
		CDGA Am/Am Scratch	CDGA Mid Am			Ohio Mid Am		
Stoke Play/Stableford	Ohio Four-Ball	CDGA Mid	CDGA Senior	CDGA Super Senior	Ohio	Ohio Sr. Am		
<u>Events</u>	(gross)	Am/Sr Am	CDGA TOC	Gross	Amateur	WOSGA Sr. Am.	US Open	US Sr. Open
Winner	50	50	75	50	125	100	1000	1000
Runner Up	35	35	60	35	100	75	700	700
Top 5	25	25	45	25	80	60	550	550
Top 10			20		60	45	450	450
Top 15					40	20	400	
Top 20					20		350	
Top 25							300	300
Make Cut at Championship							250	250
Qualify for Championship							150	150
Qualify for Sectional							75	
	US Mid, Am, Sr. Am &		US Four Ball & Women's Four			CDGA Women's	WOSGA	WOSGA
Match Play Events	US Women's Mid, Am, Sr. Am		Ball	CDGA Am	CDGA Sr. Am	Am	Amateur	Mid Amateur
Winner	400		200	100	100	100	125	100
Runner Up	350		175	75	75	75	100	75
Semis	300		150	60	60	60	80	60
Quarters	250		125	45	45		60	45
Rd 16	200		100	30	30		40	
Rd 32	150		50	15				
Match Play	100		RD of 32					
Qualify	50		25					



2021 Ohio Intrastate Championship will be played at Moraine CC, October 12-13, 2021

